
National Government Constituencies Development Fund Board

Webuye East Constituency

At Webuye f:(lst Sub County IIQs

1'.0 [lox -10-1-:>0205, WEBUYI:

Tel: I Cell:
Email: cdfweblJyeeast@)n'?,cdf.go.kc I Website:www.n.~cdf.go.ke

NG-CDF BOARD

1(Jh November; 2021

OUR REF: NG-CDF IWBYEAST ILETTERS/VOL.1 103Z

The Chief Executive Officer

National Government Constituency Development Fund Board

f.O Box 46682 - 00100, NAIROBI

Dear Sir,

RE: CONDmONAL APPROVAL OF WEBUYE NG-CDF PROJECT PROPOSALS FOR Z019/Z0 AND

ZOZO/ZOZl FINANCIAL YEARS

Reference is made to the above subject.

The NG-COF Board gave conditional approvals to Five projects in the 2019/2020 financial year

amounting to Kshs. 8,790,000 and Two projects in 2020/2021 financial year of Kshs. 7,966,390.

Attached are the extracts of the NG-CDFC minutes and required documents responding to the

conditional approvals accordingly.

NB. Narnararubi Secondary school - Construction of the twin laboratory price has been reviewed

to Kshs, 12 million of which Kshs. 9,000,000 has been approved in 2020/21 and 2021/22

financial years. Please approve the balance of Kshs. 3 million under conditional approval.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For: NG - CDFC, Webuye East Constituency

MARY G.M. WANJALA - 0724286173

FUND ACCOUNT MANAGER
L

Vision: equitable social-economic development countrywide



  



 



2019/2020 FINANCIAL YEAR- KSHS. 8,790,000

SIN Name Of Project Activities Basis of Condition Amount Status Response

0 Allocated

1 Njata Primary Additional funds to complete NG-CDFC to specify when the 250,000.00 Ongoing 2015/16 - Kshs.1 ,000,000

School purchase of 2 aeres for the project was started if it is

school being funded to completion 2017/18 - Kshs.160,000

and provide land valuation

For purchase of 2 acres of land. The

addition to complete the purchase fee

as per attached Land valuation report

2 Bakisa Secondary Purchase of 3 acres of land and NG-CDFC to submit land New Valuation report attached

School proccessing of title deed valuation report from 3,000,000.00

Government land valuer

3 Namararnbi Construction of a 120 capacity NG-CDFC to revise cost New Cost revised as per attached BQ and

Secondary School Twin Laboratory up to roofing 3,000,000.00 drawing to Kshs. 12 million

level.

4 Katurni Primary Purchase of 2 acres of land and NG-CDFC to submit land Ongoing Land valuation report attached

School Title deed processing valuation report from 2,200,000.00

Government land valuer

5 Funds awaiting Lutacho Primary School was The variotion order and itemised

Resubmission allocated Kshs. 1,700,000 340,000.00 priced BQ attached for a variance of

however the Board approved Kshs.1,008,000

Kshs.l,360,000.

TOTAL

I 8,790,000.00

Page 13















 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 






















































































